

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3124
 HWY : SR 021,025,028,174
 TITLE : LINCOLN CO - ROADSIDE
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 08Z013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 4 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 11 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	42,000.00	-4.68 %	40,036.00	-1,964.00	22,925.00	-45.42 %	8,000.00	-80.95 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	10.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-600.00	4.1000	-59.00 %	5.0000	-50.00 %
	150.0000		1,500.00		900.00		615.00		750.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	175.0000	42.86 %	250.0000	300.00	185.0000	5.71 %	150.0000	-14.29 %
	4.0000		700.00		1,000.00		740.00	40.00	600.00	-100.00
GRADING										
4	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	50.0000	10.00 %	55.0000	2,015.00	39.8500	-20.30 %	35.0000	-30.00 %
	403.0000		20,150.00		22,165.00		16,059.55	-4,090.45	14,105.00	-6,045.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
5	ESC LEAD	DAY	200.0000	50.00 %	300.0000	700.00	180.0000	-10.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
	7.0000		1,400.00		2,100.00		1,260.00	-140.00	1,400.00	0.00
6	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
7	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	21.0000	4.76 %	22.0000	662.50	21.4500	2.14 %	21.5000	2.38 %
	662.5000		13,912.50		14,575.00		14,210.63	298.13	14,243.75	331.25
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST	L.F.	21.0000	4.76 %	22.0000	6,837.50	22.4500	6.90 %	22.2500	5.95 %
	6837.5000		143,587.50		150,425.00		153,501.88	9,914.38	152,134.38	8,546.88

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3124
 HWY : SR 021,025,028,174
 TITLE : LINCOLN CO - ROADSIDE
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 08Z013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 4 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 11 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 6087.5000	L.F.	23.0000 140,012.50	24.0000 146,100.00	4.35 % 6,087.50	23.4000 142,447.50	1.74 % 2,435.00	23.2500 141,534.38	1.09 % 1,521.88	
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 325.0000	L.F.	27.0000 8,775.00	33.0000 10,725.00	22.22 % 1,950.00	26.0000 8,450.00	-3.70 % -325.00	26.0000 8,450.00	-3.70 % -325.00	
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 412.5000	L.F.	20.0000 8,250.00	26.0000 10,725.00	30.00 % 2,475.00	20.0500 8,270.63	0.25 % 20.63	21.0000 8,662.50	5.00 % 412.50	
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00	1,715.0000 1,715.00	-31.40 % -785.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00	-12.00 % -300.00	
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,750.0000 2,750.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	-9.09 % -250.00	2,320.0000 2,320.00	-15.64 % -430.00	2,450.0000 2,450.00	-10.91 % -300.00	
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 33.0000	EACH	2,400.0000 79,200.00	2,500.0000 82,500.00	4.17 % 3,300.00	2,345.0000 77,385.00	-2.29 % -1,815.00	2,600.0000 85,800.00	8.33 % 6,600.00	
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 1437.5000	L.F.	40.0000 57,500.00	32.0000 46,000.00	-20.00 % -11,500.00	36.9000 53,043.75	-7.75 % -4,456.25	39.0000 56,062.50	-2.50 % -1,437.50	
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 5.0000	EACH	750.0000 3,750.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	60.00 % 2,250.00	630.0000 3,150.00	-16.00 % -600.00	950.0000 4,750.00	26.67 % 1,000.00	
17	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-80.52 %		-34.61 %		23.38 %	
			7,700.00	1,500.00	-6,200.00	5,035.00	-2,665.00	9,500.00	1,800.00	
18	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1400.0000	HR	40.0000 56,000.00	20.0000 28,000.00	-50.00 % -28,000.00	36.6500 51,310.00	-8.38 % -4,690.00	39.0000 54,600.00	-2.50 % -1,400.00	
19	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 420.0000	HR	40.0000 16,800.00	20.0000 8,400.00	-50.00 % -8,400.00	36.6500 15,393.00	-8.38 % -1,407.00	39.0000 16,380.00	-2.50 % -420.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007602 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3124
 HWY : SR 021,025,028,174
 TITLE : LINCOLN CO - ROADSIDE
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 08Z013
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, STEVENS

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 4 2008
 AWARDED ON : Sep 11 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 10780 SW CLUTTER RD SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E SUMNER WA 983909579 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100	FRANK GURNEY, INC. 5521 E RAILROAD AVE 99212-0932 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99211155' CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 328300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	420.0000	HR	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	46.4000	16.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			16,800.00	8,400.00	-8,400.00	19,488.00	2,688.00	16,800.00	0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
21	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
22	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
23	SPCC PLAN									
	L.S.				-25.00 %		-59.50 %		-55.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	810.00	-1,190.00	900.00	-1,100.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$635,291.50	\$595,555.00	-6.25%	\$608,133.93	-4.27%	\$609,326.50	-4.09%	
BASE TOTAL			\$635,291.50	\$595,555.00	-6.25%	\$608,133.93	-4.27%	\$609,326.50	-4.09%	